
Changes to vehicle testing  - Section 47 Motor vehicles (tests) regulations 1981. 
 
All prices are inclusive of VAT 

 
 

 Garage 
 

Combined 
Mechanical and 

Physical Inspection 
and Meter Test 

Re-test for 
mechanical / physical 

defects requiring 
inspection on ramp 

Re-test for visual and 
minor repairs / 

defects not requiring 
inspection on ramp 

Meter Test 
and Seal 

 

Duplicate 
Certificate of 
Compliance / 
Vehicle Test 

Report. 

 
Meter Test 

Only 

Missed 
appointment 

(without at least 
2 hours prior 

notice) 
 
EMG Motor Group 
Apex Court 
Spalding  
Lincolnshire PE11 3UL 
01775 767651 
 

 
£75 

 
£37.50 

 
£0 

 
£30 

 
£0 

 
£25 

 
£0 

 
Leesons Garage Ltd. 
Railway lane,  
Sutton Bridge,  
Lincolnshire PE12 9XD 
01406 350273 
 

 
£75 

 
£37.50 

 
£10 

 
£30 

 
£5 

 
£25 

 
£37.50 

 
Taylors of Spalding  
83 Pinchbeck Rd,  
Spalding,  
Lincolnshire PE11 1QF 
01775 723391 
 

 
£75 

 
£37.50 

 
£10 

 
£25 

 
£5 

 
£20 

 
£37.50 

 
Spalding MOT & Repair 
Centre 
Moortoft Lane, Pinchbeck  
Spalding PE11 3UH 
01775 720132 
 

 
£75 

 
£37.50 

 
£10 

 
£30 

 
£5 

 
£25 

 
£37.50 

 
 


