## Changes to vehicle testing - Section 47 Motor vehicles (tests) regulations 1981.

All prices are inclusive of VAT

Garage	Combined Mechanical and Physical Inspection and Meter Test	Re-test for mechanical / physical defects requiring inspection on ramp	Re-test for visual and minor repairs / defects not requiring inspection on ramp	Meter Test and Seal	Duplicate Certificate of Compliance / Vehicle Test Report.	Meter Test Only	Missed appointment (without at least 2 hours prior notice)
EMG Motor Group Apex Court Spalding Lincolnshire PE11 3UL 01775 767651	£75	£37.50	£0	£30	£0	£25	£0
Leesons Garage Ltd. Railway lane, Sutton Bridge, Lincolnshire PE12 9XD 01406 350273	£75	£37.50	£10	£30	£5	£25	£37.50
Taylors of Spalding 83 Pinchbeck Rd, Spalding, Lincolnshire PE11 1QF 01775 723391	£75	£37.50	£10	£25	£5	£20	£37.50
Spalding MOT & Repair Centre Moortoft Lane, Pinchbeck Spalding PE11 3UH 01775 720132	£75	£37.50	£10	£30	£5	£25	£37.50